

Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details

File #: 18-2669B Version: 1 Name: Professional Services Contract - Performance Fact -

Network 4 Elementary Pre-K-5

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 2/11/2019 In control: Board of Education

 On agenda:
 1/9/2019

 Final action:
 1/9/2019

 Enactment date:
 1/9/2019

 Enactment #:
 19-0093B

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between the District and

Performance Fact, Oakland, CA, for the latter to a) Facilitate alignment of schools Annual Action Plan with the Instructional Focus Plan of Network 4 and District/state requirements for school improvement

plans; and b) Provide orientation and training for Principals and leadership teams regarding

development of selected tools for monitoring progress year-round (e.g., using the CPR Card and Vital Signs Scorecard), as described in the Scope of Work, incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, via Network 4 Schools, for the period of January 1, 2019 through June 30, 2019, in an

amount not to exceed \$197,000.00.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Contact: Aimee.Eng@ousd.org, Edgar.Rakestraw@ousd.org

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/9/2019	1	Board of Education	Adopted	Pass